

Ex. No. 246/16

11.09.2023

File taken up today as 08.09.2023 was declared holiday by Hon'ble Delhi High Court on account of G-20 Summit.

Present : None for DH.

As none is present for DH, matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for further proceedings on on 17.11.2023.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/11.09.2023