

Ex. No. 246/16
Jai Pal etc. vs. UOI

04.07.2025

Advocates are abstaining from work today.

Present : Smt. Kela Devi stated to be mother of Jai Pal.
None for JD.

On LDOH, DH had sought time to inspect the
judicial file in order to verify the Goshwara No.

At this stage, Smt. Kela Devi seeks adjournment as
his counsel is not available today due to strike. Heard.

At request, matter is adjourned.

**Matter be listed for further proceedings on
19.09.2025.**

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/04.07.2025_(ch)