

20.11.2025

CS No. 937//24
Md. Ikram vs. Pankaj Gupta

Present: None for the plaintiff.
Sh. Anil Bhargav, Ld. Counsel for the defendant through VC.

Mediation proceedings are stated to have been failed.

Issues in the present matter were framed on 10.09.2025.

One opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to file list of witnesses alongwith the affidavit of the witnesses proposed to be examined with advance copy to the counsel for the defendant.

Renotify on **19.02.2026**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central,
THC, Delhi/20.11.2025