

Ex. No. 246/16
Jai Pal Etc. vs. UOI

24.07.2026

Present : Sh. S.G. Asthana Ld. Counsel for DH/IP No. 9.
Sh. R.L. Saini Ld. counsel for UOI through VC.
Sh. Ganga Vishnu Naib Tehsildar for LAC.

As per report of Nazir, new District Nazir has already been appointed and therefore, seeks some time to file calculation report w.r.t. IP No. 9.

In view thereof, District Nazir is directed to file calculation report qua IP No. 9 in compliance of order dated 09.05.2026 for 14.08.2026.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/24.07.2026