

EX 246/2016
DLSH010020322015
JAI PAL ETC Vs. UOI

14.08.2026

Present : Sh. S.G. Asthana Ld. Counsel for DH/IP no. 9
through VC.
Sh. R.L. Saini Ld. counsel for JD/UOI through VC.

As per report of District Nazir, ENM is required w.r.t.
LRs of Sh. Bharta s/o Sh. Mohan.

Ld. Counsel for JD seeks time to file ENM in that
regard. Heard. Be filed within four weeks.

To come up for further proceedings on 26.09.2026.
NDOH is given as per convenience of the Ld. Counsels for the
parties.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/14.08.2026